County

Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron

City

Bayview
Brownsville
Combes
Harlingen

La Feria
Laguna Vista
Los Fresnos
Los Indios
Palm Valley
Port Isabel
Primera
Rancho Viejo
Rio Hondo
San Benito
Santa Rosa
South Padre Island

TEXAS OPEN PORTAL
https://data.texas.gov/Government-and-Taxes/Sales-Tax-Allocation-City-County-Comparison-Summar/53pa-m7sm

Rate
1.00%
2.00%
1.75%
2.00%
2.00%
1.50%
2.00%
1.75%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%
1.00%
1.75%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%

Total

Net Payment This Period
$2,610.17
$4,354,692.42
$35,353.67
$2,485,764.66
$146,565.75
$27,760.99
$158,463.23
$9,289.23
$12,305.66
$238,139.83
$21,535.62
$12,716.14
$25,099.94
$511,660.38
$17,540.18
$410,613.45

$8,470,111.32

Comparable Payment Prior Year
$2,480.75
$4,458,992.56
$23,901.38
$2,504,590.40
$151,856.21
$25,628.16
$164,724.81
$7,295.06
$12,148.00
$257,816.02
$23,110.41
$11,869.08
$23,385.69
$575,757.01
$24,469.15
$432,289.37

% Change Payment YTD

5.21%
-2.33%
47.91%
-0.75%
-3.48%
8.32%
-3.80%
27.33%
1.29%
-7.63%
-6.81%
7.13%
7.33%
-11.13%
-28.31%
-5.01%

$19,037.85
$28,806,570.28
$232,044.43
$16,708,205.21
$1,012,033.88
$176,412.37
$1,166,532.63
$72,933.45
$85,258.27
$1,363,654.58
$162,520.85
$85,266.38
$164,846.99
$3,580,356.91
$139,215.23
$2,261,160.03

Prior Year Payment YTD
$15,172.00
$28,076,594.99
$159,238.20
$15,961,318.58
$1,034,775.83
$163,708.63
$1,096,630.35
$63,594.43
$83,030.47
$1,360,765.94
$143,530.42
$79,480.28
$156,026.22
$3,471,306.33
$140,786.40
$2,065,250.29

% Change
25.48%
2.59%
45.72%
4.67%
-2.19%
7.75%
6.37%
14.68%
2.68%
0.21%
13.23%
7.27%
5.65%
3.14%
-1.11%
9.48%



County
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo

City
Alamo
Alton
Donna
Edcouch
Edinburg
Elsa
Granjeno
Hidalgo
La Joya

La Villa
McAllen
Mercedes
Mission
Palmhurst
Palmview
Penitas
Pharr
Progreso
Progreso L
San Juan
Sullivan Cit
Weslaco

TEXAS OPEN PORTAL

https://data.texas.gov/Government-and-Taxes/Sales-Tax-Allocation-City-County-Comparison-Summar/53pa-m7sm

Rate
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%
1.50%
1.00%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
2.00%
2.00%
1.50%
2.00%
1.00%
2.00%

Total:

Net Payment This Period

$448,894.79
$168,491.47
$534,744.78
$32,361.90
$2,915,548.81
$138,249.17
$3,825.82
$446,787.65
$51,993.15
$11,471.43
$6,982,621.49
$646,327.57
$1,928,140.90
$218,815.11
$144,261.70
$112,686.27
$2,234,321.90
$25,374.94
$5,558.50
$499,787.44
$18,642.77
$1,465,558.21

$19,034,465.77

$465,666.19
$164,543.00
$539,323.49
$27,176.41
$2,912,559.50
$134,824.49
$3,464.93
$410,077.98
$50,229.34
$11,480.65
$7,048,537.19
$661,168.76
$1,947,410.28
$219,533.67
$188,469.54
$109,450.85
$2,453,946.14
$21,593.32
$4,839.25
$550,936.12
$23,385.00
$1,492,913.23

-3.60%
2.39%
-0.84%
19.08%
0.10%
2.54%
10.41%
8.95%
3.51%
-0.08%
-0.93%
-2.24%
-0.98%
-0.32%
-23.45%
2.95%
-8.94%
17.51%
14.86%
-9.28%
-20.27%
-1.83%

Comparable Payme % Change Payment YTD

$3,025,606.44
$1,018,616.36
$3,594,189.50
$219,749.06
$18,201,989.12
$897,131.98
$27,780.10
$2,580,975.19
$372,288.15
$78,286.40
$47,199,151.89
$4,305,807.12
$12,595,402.91
$1,444,517.55
$1,162,317.40
$742,133.37
$14,334,519.57
$158,192.59
$42,092.44
$3,190,639.78
$129,471.10
$9,846,067.07

$2,843,317.06
$988,702.53
$3,113,888.54
$194,573.40
$17,194,019.19
$880,021.90
$24,752.42
$2,488,013.88
$356,440.85
$76,469.65
$45,944,341.37
$4,176,568.40
$12,843,276.59
$1,432,648.84
$1,132,931.68
$707,284.61
$14,308,918.38
$155,401.61
$32,602.91
$2,965,860.85
$145,887.43
$9,227,742.34

Prior Year Payment ' % Change

6.41%
3.02%
15.42%
12.93%
5.86%
1.94%
12.23%
3.73%
4.44%
2.37%
2.73%
3.09%
-1.92%
0.82%
2.59%
4.92%
0.17%
1.79%
29.10%
7.57%
-11.25%
6.70%



County
Starr
Starr
Starr
Starr

City
Escobares
La Grulla
Rio Grande
Roma

TEXAS OPEN PORTAL

https://data.texas.gov/Government-and-Taxes/Sales-Tax-Allocation-City-County-Comparison-Summar/53pa-m7sm

Rate

2.00%
1.00%
2.00%
2.00%

Net Payment This Period

$19,427.57
$8,954.72
$430,605.05
$121,855.32

$580,842.66

Comparable Payment Prior Year

$24,292.95
$8,614.51
$412,066.31
$120,318.87

-20.02%
3.94%
4.49%
1.27%

% Change Payment YTD

$143,099.76
$55,301.24
$2,915,130.74
$925,286.39

Prior Year Payment YTD

$150,175.23
$52,886.24
$2,671,882.04
$773,100.08

% Change

-4.71%
4.56%
9.10%

19.68%



County City Rate Net Payment This Period Comparable Payment Prior Year % Change Payment YTD Prior Year Payment YTD % Change
Willacy  Lyford 2.00% $13,295.47 $14,341.36 -7.29% $104,572.11 $94,263.08 10.93%
Willacy ~ Raymondv 2.00% $126,537.02 $123,999.99 2.04% $894,942.70 $857,046.54 4.42%

TEXAS OPEN PORTAL
https://data.texas.gov/Government-and-Taxes/Sales-Tax-Allocation-City-County-Comparison-Summar/53pa-m7sm



	Cameron
	Hidalgo
	Starr
	Willacy

