County	City	Rate	Net Payment This Period	Comparable Payment Prior Year	% Change	Payment YTD	Prior Year Payment YTD	% Change
Cameron	Bayview	1.00%	\$2,610.17	\$2,480.75	5.21%	\$19,037.85	\$15,172.00	25.48%
Cameron	Brownsville	2.00%	\$4,354,692.42	\$4,458,992.56	-2.33%	\$28,806,570.28	\$28,076,594.99	2.59%
Cameron	Combes	1.75%	\$35,353.67	\$23,901.38	47.91%	\$232,044.43	\$159,238.20	45.72%
Cameron	Harlingen	2.00%	\$2,485,764.66	\$2,504,590.40	-0.75%	\$16,708,205.21	\$15,961,318.58	4.67%
Cameron	La Feria	2.00%	\$146,565.75	\$151,856.21	-3.48%	\$1,012,033.88	\$1,034,775.83	-2.19%
Cameron	Laguna Vista	1.50%	\$27,760.99	\$25,628.16	8.32%	\$176,412.37	\$163,708.63	7.75%
Cameron	Los Fresnos	2.00%	\$158,463.23	\$164,724.81	-3.80%	\$1,166,532.63	\$1,096,630.35	6.37%
Cameron	Los Indios	1.75%	\$9,289.23	\$7,295.06	27.33%	\$72,933.45	\$63,594.43	14.68%
Cameron	Palm Valley	2.00%	\$12,305.66	\$12,148.00	1.29%	\$85,258.27	\$83,030.47	2.68%
Cameron	Port Isabel	2.00%	\$238,139.83	\$257,816.02	-7.63%	\$1,363,654.58	\$1,360,765.94	0.21%
Cameron	Primera	2.00%	\$21,535.62	\$23,110.41	-6.81%	\$162,520.85	\$143,530.42	13.23%
Cameron	Rancho Viejo	1.00%	\$12,716.14	\$11,869.08	7.13%	\$85,266.38	\$79,480.28	7.27%
Cameron	Rio Hondo	1.75%	\$25,099.94	\$23,385.69	7.33%	\$164,846.99	\$156,026.22	5.65%
Cameron	San Benito	2.00%	\$511,660.38	\$575,757.01	-11.13%	\$3,580,356.91	\$3,471,306.33	3.14%
Cameron	Santa Rosa	2.00%	\$17,540.18	\$24,469.15	-28.31%	\$139,215.23	\$140,786.40	-1.11%
Cameron	South Padre Island	2.00%	\$410,613.45	\$432,289.37	-5.01%	\$2,261,160.03	\$2,065,250.29	9.48%

Total \$8,470,111.32

TEXAS OPEN PORTAL

https://data.texas.gov/Government-and-Taxes/Sales-Tax-Allocation-City-County-Comparison-Summar/53 pa-m7 sm.

County	City	Rate	Net Payment This Period	Comparable Payme %	Ü	Payment YTD	Prior Year Payment	% Change
Hidalgo	Alamo	2.00%	\$448,894.79	\$465,666.19	-3.60%	\$3,025,606.44	\$2,843,317.06	6.41%
Hidalgo	Alton	2.00%	\$168,491.47	\$164,543.00	2.39%	\$1,018,616.36	\$988,702.53	3.02%
Hidalgo	Donna	2.00%	\$534,744.78	\$539,323.49	-0.84%	\$3,594,189.50	\$3,113,888.54	15.42%
Hidalgo	Edcouch	2.00%	\$32,361.90	\$27,176.41	19.08%	\$219,749.06	\$194,573.40	12.93%
Hidalgo	Edinburg	2.00%	\$2,915,548.81	\$2,912,559.50	0.10%	\$18,201,989.12	\$17,194,019.19	5.86%
Hidalgo	Elsa	1.50%	\$138,249.17	\$134,824.49	2.54%	\$897,131.98	\$880,021.90	1.94%
Hidalgo	Granjeno	1.00%	\$3,825.82	\$3,464.93	10.41%	\$27,780.10	\$24,752.42	12.23%
Hidalgo	Hidalgo	2.00%	\$446,787.65	\$410,077.98	8.95%	\$2,580,975.19	\$2,488,013.88	3.73%
Hidalgo	La Joya	2.00%	\$51,993.15	\$50,229.34	3.51%	\$372,288.15	\$356,440.85	4.44%
Hidalgo	La Villa	2.00%	\$11,471.43	\$11,480.65	-0.08%	\$78,286.40	\$76,469.65	2.37%
Hidalgo	McAllen	2.00%	\$6,982,621.49	\$7,048,537.19	-0.93%	\$47,199,151.89	\$45,944,341.37	2.73%
Hidalgo	Mercedes	2.00%	\$646,327.57	\$661,168.76	-2.24%	\$4,305,807.12	\$4,176,568.40	3.09%
Hidalgo	Mission	2.00%	\$1,928,140.90	\$1,947,410.28	-0.98%	\$12,595,402.91	\$12,843,276.59	-1.92%
Hidalgo	Palmhurst	1.50%	\$218,815.11	\$219,533.67	-0.32%	\$1,444,517.55	\$1,432,648.84	0.82%
Hidalgo	Palmview	1.50%	\$144,261.70	\$188,469.54	-23.45%	\$1,162,317.40	\$1,132,931.68	2.59%
Hidalgo	Penitas	1.50%	\$112,686.27	\$109,450.85	2.95%	\$742,133.37	\$707,284.61	4.92%
Hidalgo	Pharr	2.00%	\$2,234,321.90	\$2,453,946.14	-8.94%	\$14,334,519.57	\$14,308,918.38	0.17%
Hidalgo	Progreso	2.00%	\$25,374.94	\$21,593.32	17.51%	\$158,192.59	\$155,401.61	1.79%
Hidalgo	Progreso L	1.50%	\$5,558.50	\$4,839.25	14.86%	\$42,092.44	\$32,602.91	29.10%
Hidalgo	San Juan	2.00%	\$499,787.44	\$550,936.12	-9.28%	\$3,190,639.78	\$2,965,860.85	7.57%
Hidalgo	Sullivan Ci	t 1.00%	\$18,642.77	\$23,385.00	-20.27%	\$129,471.10	\$145,887.43	-11.25%
Hidalgo	Weslaco	2.00%	\$1,465,558.21	\$1,492,913.23	-1.83%	\$9,846,067.07	\$9,227,742.34	6.70%

Total: \$19,034,465.77

TEXAS OPEN PORTAL

https://data.texas.gov/Government-and-Taxes/Sales-Tax-Allocation-City-County-Comparison-Summar/53pa-m7sm

County	City	Rate	Net Payment This Period	Comparable Payment Prior Year	% Change	Payment YTD	Prior Year Payment YTD	% Change
Starr	Escobares	2.00%	\$19,427.57	\$24,292.95	-20.02%	\$143,099.76	\$150,175.23	-4.71%
Starr	La Grulla	1.00%	\$8,954.72	\$8,614.51	3.94%	\$55,301.24	\$52,886.24	4.56%
Starr	Rio Grande	2.00%	\$430,605.05	\$412,066.31	4.49%	\$2,915,130.74	\$2,671,882.04	9.10%
Starr	Roma	2.00%	\$121,855.32	\$120,318.87	1.27%	\$925,286.39	\$773,100.08	19.68%

\$580,842.66

TEXAS OPEN PORTAL

https://data.texas.gov/Government-and-Taxes/Sales-Tax-Allocation-City-County-Comparison-Summar/53 pa-m7 sm

County	City	Rate	Net Payment This Period	Comparable Payment Prior Year	% Change	Payment YTD	Prior Year Payment YTD	% Change
Willacy	Lyford	2.00%	\$13,295.47	\$14,341.36	-7.29%	\$104,572.11	\$94,263.08	10.93%
Willacv	Ravmondv	2.00%	\$126,537.02	\$123,999.99	2.04%	\$894.942.70	\$857.046.54	4.42%

TEXAS OPEN PORTAL

https://data.texas.gov/Government- and -Taxes/Sales- Tax-Allocation- City- County- Comparison- Summar/53 pa-m7 sm.